
 

 

FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR BOROUGH 

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS 
 

 

 

 

31900 CHENA GOLDSTREAM FIRE & RESCUE 
Jack Willard, Fire Chief 
716 Chena Ridge  
Fairbanks, AK  99708 
479-5672    fax:  479-5858 
chief@cgfr.com 
 
 
 
 

31050SALCHA FIRE & RESCUE 
Ernie Misewicz, Fire Chief 
7153 Richardson Hwy. 
P.O. Box 140069 
Salcha, AK  99714 
488-5274   fax:  488-4525 
chief@acsalaska.net 
 

  

31350 ESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. 
Tori Clyde, Fire Chief  
3570 Old Nenana Hwy. 
P.O. Box 229 
Ester, AK  99725 
479-6858 – fax 479-9883  
 tclyde@esterfire.org 

31700 STEESE AREA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 
Mitch Flynn, Fire Chief 
800 William C. Leary Lane 
Fairbanks, AK  99712 
457-1519    fax:  457-1512 
mitch.flynn@steesefire.org 

 
 
 
 
 

 

31500 NORTH POLE FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Geoff Coon, Fire Chief  
110 Lewis Street 
North Pole, AK  99705 
488-0444    fax:  488-3747 
gcoon@northpolefire.org 
 
 
 
 

FNSB HAZ MAT TEAM 
Tyler Bones, Chief 
3175 Peger Road 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 
cell 460-0123 
tbones@awe.lynden.com 
 

  

31600 NORTH STAR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. 
Steve Crouch, Fire Chief  
2358 Bradway Road 
North Pole, AK  99705 
488-3400    fax:  488-6118 
scrouch@northstarfire.org 
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